


Bare: A Pop Opera 

Producer: Luis De Abreu 

Director/Choreographer: Richard J. Hinds 

Musical Director: Connor Fogel 

Assistant Director/Choreographer: Sam Hooper 

Dance Captains: Louise Chamberlain & Ethan Kirkby 

Vocal Captains: Jack Carradus, Amy Creed & Lily Gain 

Onstage Swing: Maddison McGawley 

 Cast Understudy 

Jason Arthur Janes Harry Dutton 

Peter Ross McHugh River James 

Ivy Georgia Kleopa Fae North 

Nadia Amy Smethurst Amy Creed 

Matt Jack Carradus Patrick Lee 

Lucas Evan Reah Jacob Ahmadi-Robinson 

Tanya Fae North Megan Darby 

Kyra Phoebe Cumming Karis Lomax 

Diane Isla Raistrick Emily Marsland 

Rory Erin Taylor Bethany Sinclair 

Zack Harry Dutton Ethan Kirkby 

Alan Patrick Lee Ethan Kirkby 

Claire Lily Gain Frida Westi 

Sister Chantelle Marissa Sims Megan Whitelam 

Priest Shahar Mizrahi Patrick Lee 

Students Jacob Ahmadi-Robinson, Louise Chamberlain, 

Amy Creed, Megan Darby, Téa Fay Holman, 

River James, Georgia Jarvis, Harriett Jones, 

Ethan Kirkby, Karis Lomax, Emily Marsland, 

Maddison McGawley, Shauna-May Mullins, 

Isabella Polidori, Bethany Sinclair,             

Eden Skinner, Jade Walker, Emily Wastell,          

Frida Westi, Megan Whitelam            

 

911! Emergency/Wedding Bells (Kyra) Harriet Jones                                                   

(Tanya) Isabella Polidori                                         

(Backup Singers) Louise Chamberlain,       

Amy Creed, Maddison McGawley, Megan 

Whitelam 

 



    

    

    

    

    

Jack Carradus                                  

(he/him) 

Jacob Ahmadi-Robinson         

(Qoobi Robinson)                              

(he/him) 

Louise Chamberlain                  

(she/her) 

Amy Creed                                      

(she/her) 

Phoebe Cumming                    

(Phoebe Charles)                              

(she/her) 

Megan Darby                                 

(she/her) 

Harry Dutton                                  

(he/him) 

Lily Gain                                   

(Lily Wyatt)                              

(she/her) 

Téa Fay Holman                    

(Téa Holman)                              

(she/her) 

River James                                

(they/them) 

Arthur Janes                                      

(he/him) 

Georgia Jarvis                                  

(she/her) 

Harriett Jones                         

(Harriett Dyer-Jones)                              

(she/her) 

Ethan Kirkby                                              

(he/him) 

Georgia Kleopa                               

(she/her) 

Patrick Lee                                  

(Paddy Vincent)                              

(he/him) 

Karis Lomax                                      

(she/her) 

Emily Marsland                               

(she/her) 

Maddison McGawley                       

(Maddie McGawley)                              

(she/her) 

Ross McHugh                           

(Ross Runaí)                              

(he/him) 



    

    

    

    

    

Shahar Mizrahi                         

(he/him) 

Shauna-May Mullins                

(Shauna Mullins)                              

(she/her) 

Fae North                                  

(she/her) 

Isabella Polidori                             

(she/her) 

Isla Raistrick                                     

(she/her) 

Evan Reah                              

(Evan Scott)                                      

(he/him) 

Marissa Sims                                      

(she/her) 

Bethany Sinclair                      

(Beth Sinclair)                              

(she/her) 

Eden Skinner                                      

(she/her) 

Amy Smethurst                              

(she/her) 

Erin Taylor                                        

(she/her) 

Jade Walker                                 

(Jade Jensen)                              

(she/her) 

Emily Wastell                                   

(she/her) 

Frida Westi                                        

(she/her) 

Megan Whitelam                               

(she/her) 



Bird College Production Team 

Producer/Artistic Director: Luis De Abreu 

Production Manager/Lighting Design: Daniel Taylor 

Sound Designer: Dickson Cossar 

Sound Operator: Ryan Anstey 

Sound No.2: Sophie Young 

Costumes: Georgy Baratashvili 

Set & Props: George Walters 

Stage Manager & Technical Support: James Kiell 

Assistant Stage Manager: Emily Holloway 

Production Assistant: Lucy Williams 

Follow Spots: Sophie Devonport & Androniki Koshi 

Programme: Kathryn Ledger 

Front of House: Lai-Sheung Chan 

Sound Providers:  Show Works LTD 

 

 

Band 

Musical Director/Keys 1: Connor Hęnrýk Fogel 

Keys 2: Ashley Jacobs 

Guitar 1: Christian Sutherland 

Guitar 2: Rohit Nijhawan 

Bass: Lucy Clarke 

Drums: Jordan Murray 

Flute: Joe Atkin Reeves 

Cello: Sophie Nash 

 

 



Thank you for watching!                                                                              

If you are interested in representing any of our graduates 

please contact the Artistic Director, Luis De Abreu, on: 

Email— luis.deabreu@birdcollege.co.uk 

Tel— 020 3846 0314 

CEO and Joint Principal 

Shirley Coen 

BA (Hons), FRSA 

Joint Principal and Artistic Director 

Luis De Abreu 

MA, PGCE, FRSA 




